

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 755-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/19/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2020Final action:12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

reconstructing a portion of East 18th Street; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more contracts for the construction and design; to accept gifts or grants; authorize other agreements; and authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire real property

and easements.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Phyllis E. Cleveland, Basheer S. Jones, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli,

Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 755-2020-PIK, Prof Serv, ROW, other ags for E 18 from E 14 to Lakeside, 2. 755-2020 Executive

Summary, 3. 755-2020 map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/23/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of reconstructing a portion of East 18<sup>th</sup> Street; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more contracts for the construction and design; to accept gifts or grants; authorize other agreements; and authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire real property and easements.